Table S2. Accession numbers of the sequences determined in this study and submitted to Genbank. nd: not determined.
	Specimen
	Mycobiont
	Phycobiont

	
	LSU
	ITS
	psbB
	RPL10a
	23S rDNA

	Lms 1 (AH 23291)
	nd
	nd
	nd
	MF571545
	nd

	Lms 2 (AH 23331)
	MF571559
	MH379110
	MF571573
	MF571546
	MF571537

	Lms 3 (AH 33747)
	nd
	nd
	MF571574
	MF571546
	nd

	Lms 4 (AH 32757)
	nd
	nd
	MF571575
	MF571547
	MF571538

	Lms 5 (AH 39235)
	nd
	nd
	MF571576
	MF571548
	nd

	Lms 6 (AH 37721)
	MF571560
	MH379111
	MF571577
	MF571551
	nd

	Lms 7 (AH 27351)
	MF571561
	MH379112
	MF571578
	MF571549
	MF571539

	Lms 8 (AH 2817)
	nd
	nd
	MF571579
	MF571552
	MF571540

	Lms 9 (AH 25359)
	MF571562
	MH379113
	MF571580
	MF571550
	MF571541

	Lms 10 (AH 25152)
	nd
	nd
	nd
	MF571554
	nd

	Lms 11(AH 32760)
	nd
	nd
	MF571581
	MF571555
	nd

	Lms 12 (AH 39243)
	nd
	nd
	MF571582
	nd
	nd

	Lms 13 (AH 37724)
	nd
	nd
	nd
	MF571556
	MF571542

	Lms 14 (AH 13194)
	nd
	nd
	MF571583
	MF571557
	nd

	Lms 15 (AH 39237)
	MF571563
	MH379114
	MF571584
	MF571558
	MF571543


